

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27829/2008

HARBHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4 that counter affidavit has already been filed.

Registry to verify.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for deceased respondent No.1 that particulars of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 have already been furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner.  
Item No.43

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 shall be filed during the course of the day.

Registry to process the same and list the matter on 25.3.2010.

If no such application is filed, then Registry to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd